
2012 AVON LAKE EARLY BIRD XC MEET 

MIDDLE SCHOOL BOYS 

LORAIN COMMUNITY COLLEGE 

Sep. 1, 2012 

70 DEGREES AND SUNNY 

Results by GOPHER RUNNING 

Click on the "pace" links to move about through the results. Use the Find option of your Web Browser to find the 

performance of a specific individual or team.  

 

PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 

 

  1 No. Royalton             99    1   13   20   22   43   48   52  12:36.1  1:42.6 

  2 Rocky River             115    8    9   21   33   44   53   65  12:46.7  0:53.9 

  3 Avon Lake               138   25   26   28   29   30   41   42  12:56.3   0:7.3 

 4* Westlake                160   10   14   31   50   55   57   62  12:58.6  0:57.9 

 5* Steele                  160    4   18   38   46   54   58   66  12:56.0  1:18.9 

 6* Berea                   160    2    6   27   61   64   71   76  12:50.3  2:11.9 

  7 No. Olmsted             178   11   19   39   49   60   75   80  13:03.6  1:03.2 

  8 Avon                    201   16   17   37   59   72   73   74  13:11.1  1:13.2 

  9 Bay                     208   12   32   40   56   68   98  107  13:12.8  1:17.8 

 10 Ford                    233    3   15   51   79   85   92   93  13:16.2  2:40.1 

 11 Black River             271   23   36   47   82   83  118       13:34.7  1:29.6 

 12 Buckeye                 288    5    7   86   88  102  110  112  13:48.4  3:08.5 

 13 South Amherst           300   24   45   63   81   87   97  111  13:43.5  1:39.5 

 14 Open Door Christian     366   34   67   69   96  100  101  108  14:12.0  2:10.2 

 15 Eastern Heights         439   35   90   95  106  113  119  122  14:55.0  3:05.0 

 16 Elyria Northwood        462   84   89   91   94  104  105  109  14:46.0  1:09.8 

 17 LaNgston Ms             484   70   77  103  114  120  123       15:18.8  2:57.9 

 18 Keystone                525   78   99  115  116  117  121       15:47.1  2:27.8 

 

Incomplete Teams: Brookside, Clearview, Fair. Park Fairview, Independence, Luth. West 

Midview, No. Ridgeville, Vermilion, Wellington, Lake Ridge Acad. 

Individuals 

 PLACE          FINISHER          TIME     PACE 

 

 

1. No. Royalton 

    1  Evan Neczypor, 8           11:32.0    5:46 

   13  Ryan Rockwell, 8           12:37.5    6:19 

   20  Brandon Kinsey, 8          12:47.6    6:24 

   22  Jimmy Giles, 7             12:49.1    6:25 

   43  Roman Gavalya, 7           13:14.5    6:37 

   48  Matt Compan, 7             13:16.9    6:38 

   52  Ryan Bialkowski, 7         13:22.5    6:41 

Total Time = 1:03:00.6     Total Places = 99 

 

2. Rocky River 

    8  Ben Williams, 8            12:21.4    6:11 

    9  Jacob Stoddard, 8          12:23.8    6:12 

   21  Tim McDonough, 8           12:48.3    6:24 



   33  Brandon Shumacher, 8       13:04.6    6:32 

   44  Eddie Zercher, 7           13:15.2    6:38 

   53  Riley Robinette, 7         13:25.5    6:43 

   65  John Kostik, 8             13:44.9    6:52 

Total Time = 1:03:53.2     Total Places = 115 

 

3. Avon Lake 

   25  Alex Holtz, 8              12:52.2    6:26 

   26  Andy Shee, 8               12:53.0    6:26 

   28  Stefan Nieschwitz, 8       12:57.8    6:29 

   29  Peter Shepherd, 8          12:59.1    6:30 

   30  Matthew Timar, 8           12:59.5    6:30 

   41  Michael Petrus, 7          13:11.6    6:36 

   42  Daniel Francy, 7           13:12.1    6:36 

Total Time = 1:04:41.3     Total Places = 138 

 

4*. Westlake 

   10  Gregory Phillips, 8        12:29.1    6:15 

   14  Logan Winery, 8            12:38.6    6:19 

   31  Paul Jatsynshyn, 8         12:59.7    6:30 

   50  Matt Olson, 8              13:18.6    6:39 

   55  Joe Gardner, 8             13:26.9    6:43 

   57  John Wittenberg, 8         13:30.5    6:45 

   62  Matthew Vulku, 7           13:43.6    6:52 

Total Time = 1:04:52.7     Total Places = 160 

 

5*. Steele 

    4  Ryan Sturgeon, 8           12:06.7    6:03 

   18  Scott Kelly, 8             12:42.7    6:21 

   38  Dru Trifiletti, 8          13:09.2    6:35 

   46  Chase Beetler, 8           13:15.9    6:38 

   54  Dominic Sanchez, 8         13:25.6    6:43 

   58  Tyler Kovach, 7            13:32.3    6:46 

   66  Jack Bier, 8               13:45.0    6:52 

Total Time = 1:04:39.9     Total Places = 160 

 

6*. Berea 

    2  Adam Wade, 8               11:32.8    5:46 

    6  Nick Hossele, 8            12:20.1    6:10 

   27  Isaac Lucas, 8             12:57.7    6:29 

   61  Morgan Tarantowski, 8      13:36.5    6:48 

   64  Carter Munsterman, 7       13:44.6    6:52 

   71  Henry Hinton, 8            13:52.6    6:56 

   76  Bryce Waldron, 7           14:02.9    7:01 

Total Time = 1:04:11.5     Total Places = 160 

 

7. No. Olmsted 

   11  Ryan Cummings, 8           12:30.7    6:15 

   19  Andrew Fox, 8              12:45.3    6:23 

   39  Phillip Re, 8              13:10.8    6:35 

   49  Nathaniel Stumph, 8        13:17.5    6:39 

   60  Luke Duncan, 7             13:33.9    6:47 

   75  Clay Stasiuk, 7            13:59.0    6:59 

   80  Colin Dunn, 7              14:12.6    7:06 

Total Time = 1:05:18.1     Total Places = 178 

 

8. Avon 

   16  Kyle Krueger, 7            12:39.6    6:20 

   17  Eric Pusterhofer, 8        12:41.8    6:21 

   37  Jack Reed, 7               13:08.1    6:34 

   59  Tommy Lloyd, 7             13:33.4    6:47 

   72  Ryan Ristofski, 7          13:52.8    6:56 

   73  David Gibson, 8            13:55.5    6:58 



   74  Adam Broadbent, 8          13:55.5    6:58 

Total Time = 1:05:55.5     Total Places = 201 

 

9. Bay 

   12  Evan Britton, 8            12:30.9    6:15 

   32  Danny Desmond, 7           13:03.0    6:31 

   40  John Arko, 8               13:11.5    6:36 

   56  Nick Loufman, 8            13:30.1    6:45 

   68  Jamie Dailey, 8            13:48.7    6:54 

   98  Jacob Kerber, 8            15:06.1    7:33 

  107  Brendan Karp, 8            15:47.5    7:54 

Total Time = 1:06:04.0     Total Places = 208 

 

10. Ford 

    3  Sean Peterson, 8           11:44.8    5:52 

   15  Alex Delgado, 8            12:39.6    6:20 

   51  Robert Carney, 8           13:19.3    6:40 

   79  Brandon Marton, 8          14:12.3    7:06 

   85  Matt Eble, 8               14:24.9    7:12 

   92  Nick Cutter, 7             14:40.6    7:20 

   93  Zach Boledovic, 8          14:43.7    7:22 

Total Time = 1:06:20.7     Total Places = 233 

 

11. Black River 

   23  Zach Beard, 8              12:50.8    6:25 

   36  Russell Schultz, 7         13:07.6    6:34 

   47  Will Arthur, 8             13:16.0    6:38 

   82  Richard Wheeler, 8         14:18.8    7:09 

   83  Landon Holben, 8           14:20.4    7:10 

  118  Ian Gifford, 8             16:40.5    8:20 

Total Time = 1:07:53.4     Total Places = 271 

 

12. Buckeye 

    5  Matt Shook, 8              12:15.7    6:08 

    7  Jarrod Setliff, 7          12:20.5    6:10 

   86  John Franz, 8              14:30.6    7:15 

   88  James Kooser, 7            14:31.2    7:16 

  102  David Chaney, 7            15:24.1    7:42 

  110  Matt Zelinko, 7            16:10.9    8:05 

  112  Jake Walker, 7             16:11.8    8:06 

Total Time = 1:09:01.9     Total Places = 288 

 

13. South Amherst 

   24  Matthew Brightbill, 8      12:51.6    6:26 

   45  Ian Valerius, 7            13:15.8    6:38 

   63  Andy Hasel, 8              13:44.1    6:52 

   81  Nicholas Squires, 8        14:14.8    7:07 

   87  Ian Crawford, 8            14:31.0    7:15 

   97  Devon Cowling, 7           15:02.9    7:31 

  111  Joe Socha, 8               16:11.0    8:05 

Total Time = 1:08:37.1     Total Places = 300 

 

14. Open Door Christian 

   34  Denver Daniel, 8           13:06.1    6:33 

   67  Carter Wright, 6           13:48.2    6:54 

   69  Caleb Daniel, 6            13:49.5    6:55 

   96  Alec Gevry, 8              14:59.9    7:30 

  100  Jared Bublinec, 6          15:16.3    7:38 

  101  Timothy Humphreys, 8       15:23.1    7:42 

  108  Jay Lin, 6                 15:48.4    7:54 

Total Time = 1:10:59.8     Total Places = 366 

 

15. Eastern Heights 



   35  Tommy March, 8             13:07.6    6:34 

   90  Noah Hoefs, 7              14:33.8    7:17 

   95  Teddy Tracey, 7            14:55.8    7:28 

  106  Noah Vanderwyst, 7         15:45.2    7:53 

  113  Elijah Newman, 8           16:12.5    8:06 

  119  Matthew Plumb, 7           16:41.0    8:20 

  122  Tyler Hatcher, 7           17:27.1    8:44 

Total Time = 1:14:34.7     Total Places = 439 

 

16. Elyria Northwood 

   84  Malcolm Tallarino, 8       14:23.4    7:12 

   89  Nate Hensley, 8            14:32.6    7:16 

   91  Matt Lescher, 8            14:35.7    7:18 

   94  Hunter Simboli, 8          14:45.1    7:23 

  104  Geno Woodruff, 8           15:33.1    7:47 

  105  Max Kuehne, 8              15:45.2    7:53 

  109  Tyler Jurrell, 7           15:52.3    7:56 

Total Time = 1:13:49.8     Total Places = 462 

 

17. LaNgston Ms 

   70  Dorian Levine              13:51.6    6:56 

   77  Jeremy Burnside            14:09.1    7:05 

  103  Jackeb Milan               15:29.0    7:44 

  114  Sebastian Grimm            16:15.1    8:08 

  120  Eli Arbogast               16:49.4    8:25 

  123  Phillip Lefeabre           29:00.4   14:30 

Total Time = 1:16:34.0     Total Places = 484 

 

18. Keystone 

   78  Gage Kinkoph, 8            14:10.8    7:05 

   99  Justin Ocheltree, 7        15:13.6    7:37 

  115  Ryan Jacobeik, 7           16:21.3    8:11 

  116  Luke Peters, 7             16:31.1    8:16 

  117  Kyle Beno, 7               16:38.5    8:19 

  121  Trent Porter, 7            17:22.3    8:41 

Total Time = 1:18:55.1     Total Places = 525 

 PLACE          FINISHER          TIME     PACE        TEAM          

 

Top 

 

    1  Kevin Clymer, 8            11:31.9    5:46  Independence          

    2  Evan Neczypor, 8           11:32.0    5:46  No. Royalton          

    3  Adam Wade, 8               11:32.8    5:46  Berea                 

    4  Sean Peterson, 8           11:44.8    5:52  Ford                  

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | Top 

 
    5  Ryan Sturgeon, 8           12:06.7    6:03  Steele                

    6  Matt Shook, 8              12:15.7    6:08  Buckeye               

    7  Nick Hossele, 8            12:20.1    6:10  Berea                 

    8  Jarrod Setliff, 7          12:20.5    6:10  Buckeye               

    9  Ben Williams, 8            12:21.4    6:11  Rocky River           

   10  Jacob Stoddard, 8          12:23.8    6:12  Rocky River           

   11  Gregory Phillips, 8        12:29.1    6:15  Westlake              

   12  Ryan Cummings, 8           12:30.7    6:15  No. Olmsted           



   13  Evan Britton, 8            12:30.9    6:15  Bay                   

   14  Conner Kilbane, 7          12:36.4    6:18  Fair. Park Fairview   

   15  Ryan Rockwell, 8           12:37.5    6:19  No. Royalton          

   16  Logan Winery, 8            12:38.6    6:19  Westlake              

   17  Matthew Leigh, 8           12:39.0    6:19  No. Ridgeville        

   18  Alex Delgado, 8            12:39.6    6:20  Ford                  

   19  Kyle Krueger, 7            12:39.6    6:20  Avon                  

   20  Eric Pusterhofer, 8        12:41.8    6:21  Avon                  

   21  Scott Kelly, 8             12:42.7    6:21  Steele                

   22  Andrew Fox, 8              12:45.3    6:23  No. Olmsted           

   23  Brandon Kinsey, 8          12:47.6    6:24  No. Royalton          

   24  Tim McDonough, 8           12:48.3    6:24  Rocky River           

   25  Jimmy Giles, 7             12:49.1    6:25  No. Royalton          

   26  Jack Salamon, 8            12:50.0    6:25  Fair. Park Fairview   

   27  Zach Beard, 8              12:50.8    6:25  Black River           

   28  Matthew Brightbill, 8      12:51.6    6:26  South Amherst         

   29  Alex Holtz, 8              12:52.2    6:26  Avon Lake             

   30  Andy Shee, 8               12:53.0    6:26  Avon Lake             

   31  Isaac Lucas, 8             12:57.7    6:29  Berea                 

   32  Stefan Nieschwitz, 8       12:57.8    6:29  Avon Lake             

   33  Peter Shepherd, 8          12:59.1    6:30  Avon Lake             

   34  Matthew Timar, 8           12:59.5    6:30  Avon Lake             

   35  Paul Jatsynshyn, 8         12:59.7    6:30  Westlake              

   36  Danny Desmond, 7           13:03.0    6:31  Bay                   

   37  Thomas Wetzel, 8           13:04.4    6:32  Luth. West            

   38  Brandon Shumacher, 8       13:04.6    6:32  Rocky River           

   39  Denver Daniel, 8           13:06.1    6:33  Open Door Christian   

   40  Tommy March, 8             13:07.6    6:34  Eastern Heights       

   41  Russell Schultz, 7         13:07.6    6:34  Black River           

   42  Jack Reed, 7               13:08.1    6:34  Avon                  

   43  Dru Trifiletti, 8          13:09.2    6:35  Steele                

   44  Eric Bender, 8             13:10.4    6:35  Vermilion             

   45  Phillip Re, 8              13:10.8    6:35  No. Olmsted           

   46  John Arko, 8               13:11.5    6:36  Bay                   

   47  Michael Petrus, 7          13:11.6    6:36  Avon Lake             

   48  Daniel Francy, 7           13:12.1    6:36  Avon Lake             

   49  Ben Krueger, 7             13:13.7    6:37  Fair. Park Fairview   

   50  Roman Gavalya, 7           13:14.5    6:37  No. Royalton          

   51  Eddie Zercher, 7           13:15.2    6:38  Rocky River           

   52  Ian Valerius, 7            13:15.8    6:38  South Amherst         

   53  Chase Beetler, 8           13:15.9    6:38  Steele                

   54  Will Arthur, 8             13:16.0    6:38  Black River           

   55  Matt Compan, 7             13:16.9    6:38  No. Royalton          

   56  Nathaniel Stumph, 8        13:17.5    6:39  No. Olmsted           

   57  Matt Olson, 8              13:18.6    6:39  Westlake              

   58  Robert Carney, 8           13:19.3    6:40  Ford                  

   59  Ryan Bialkowski, 7         13:22.5    6:41  No. Royalton          

   60  Christopher Stepak, 7      13:22.8    6:41  Avon Lake             

   61  Seth Hancock, 8            13:25.2    6:43  Clearview             

   62  Riley Robinette, 7         13:25.5    6:43  Rocky River           

   63  Dominic Sanchez, 8         13:25.6    6:43  Steele                

   64  Jacob Willmann, 8          13:26.8    6:43  No. Royalton          

   65  Joe Gardner, 8             13:26.9    6:43  Westlake              

   66  Nick Loufman, 8            13:30.1    6:45  Bay                   

   67  John Wittenberg, 8         13:30.5    6:45  Westlake              

   68  Tyler Kovach, 7            13:32.3    6:46  Steele                

   69  Tommy Lloyd, 7             13:33.4    6:47  Avon                  

   70  Luke Duncan, 7             13:33.9    6:47  No. Olmsted           

   71  Morgan Tarantowski, 8      13:36.5    6:48  Berea                 

   72  Marco DiGeronimo, 7        13:39.6    6:50  Independence          

   73  Justin Cutler, 8           13:40.7    6:50  No. Royalton          

   74  Matthew Vulku, 7           13:43.6    6:52  Westlake              

   75  Andy Hasel, 8              13:44.1    6:52  South Amherst         



   76  Carter Munsterman, 7       13:44.6    6:52  Berea                 

   77  John Kostik, 8             13:44.9    6:52  Rocky River           

   78  Jack Bier, 8               13:45.0    6:52  Steele                

   79  Carter Wright, 6           13:48.2    6:54  Open Door Christian   

   80  Jamie Dailey, 8            13:48.7    6:54  Bay                   

   81  Caleb Daniel, 6            13:49.5    6:55  Open Door Christian   

   82  Eric Smith, 8              13:50.7    6:55  No. Royalton          

   83  Dorian Levine              13:51.6    6:56  LaNgston Ms           

   84  Josh Anderson              13:51.9    6:56  Lake Ridge Acad.      

   85  Henry Hinton, 8            13:52.6    6:56  Berea                 

   86  Ryan Ristofski, 7          13:52.8    6:56  Avon                  

   87  Tommy Coughlin, 7          13:53.4    6:57  Rocky River           

   88  Gary Browning, 7           13:54.6    6:57  No. Ridgeville        

   89  David Gibson, 8            13:55.5    6:58  Avon                  

   90  Adam Broadbent, 8          13:55.5    6:58  Avon                  

   91  Blake Salisbury, 7         13:56.1    6:58  Rocky River           

   92  Clay Stasiuk, 7            13:59.0    6:59  No. Olmsted           

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | Top 

 
   93  Bryce Waldron, 7           14:02.9    7:01  Berea                 

   94  Alex Davis, 8              14:04.9    7:02  No. Royalton          

   95  Mike Rennette, 7           14:05.2    7:03  Avon                  

   96  Andrew Konya, 7            14:07.4    7:04  Avon                  

   97  Hunter Romes, 8            14:08.1    7:04  Midview               

   98  Jeremy Burnside            14:09.1    7:05  LaNgston Ms           

   99  Jacob Shaver, 8            14:09.7    7:05  Westlake              

  100  Gage Kinkoph, 8            14:10.8    7:05  Keystone              

  101  Brandon Marton, 8          14:12.3    7:06  Ford                  

  102  Colin Dunn, 7              14:12.6    7:06  No. Olmsted           

  103  Nicholas Squires, 8        14:14.8    7:07  South Amherst         

  104  Michael Kroboth, 7         14:15.6    7:08  No. Ridgeville        

  105  Richard Wheeler, 8         14:18.8    7:09  Black River           

  106  Michael Whalen, 7          14:19.8    7:10  Avon Lake             

  107  Landon Holben, 8           14:20.4    7:10  Black River           

  108  Jack Kamper, 8             14:21.1    7:11  Avon                  

  109  Chris Slater, 8            14:21.3    7:11  Westlake              

  110  Malcolm Tallarino, 8       14:23.4    7:12  Elyria Northwood      

  111  James Carey, 8             14:24.0    7:12  Clearview             

  112  Matt Eble, 8               14:24.9    7:12  Ford                  

  113  Marcus Hong, 8             14:26.0    7:13  Westlake              

  114  Matthew Trame, 8           14:27.9    7:14  Steele                

  115  Kyle Zubricky, 7           14:29.1    7:15  Westlake              

  116  Matt Furrer, 7             14:29.5    7:15  Avon Lake             

  117  Nathan Fischer, 8          14:29.8    7:15  Westlake              

  118  Jack Gulling, 8            14:30.5    7:15  No. Olmsted           

  119  John Franz, 8              14:30.6    7:15  Buckeye               

  120  Ian Crawford, 8            14:31.0    7:15  South Amherst         

  121  James Kooser, 7            14:31.2    7:16  Buckeye               

  122  Matt Sanborn, 7            14:31.8    7:16  No. Olmsted           

  123  Josh Ramirez, 8            14:31.8    7:16  Avon Lake             

  124  Nate Hensley, 8            14:32.6    7:16  Elyria Northwood      

  125  Michael McDiarmid, 7       14:32.8    7:16  Westlake              

  126  Noah Hoefs, 7              14:33.8    7:17  Eastern Heights       

  127  Siwei Wang, 8              14:34.1    7:17  Rocky River           

  128  Gabe Schreiner, 8          14:35.1    7:18  No. Olmsted           

  129  Matt Lescher, 8            14:35.7    7:18  Elyria Northwood      

  130  Eric Stauss, 8             14:36.7    7:18  No. Royalton          

  131  David Stemen, 8            14:36.8    7:18  Rocky River           

  132  Kyle Sukenik, 8            14:36.8    7:18  No. Olmsted           

  133  Alex Kellogg, 8            14:39.2    7:20  Rocky River           

  134  Nick Cutter, 7             14:40.6    7:20  Ford                  

  135  Ian Layhew, 8              14:43.4    7:22  No. Royalton          



  136  Zach Boledovic, 8          14:43.7    7:22  Ford                  

  137  Ben Althouse, 8            14:43.8    7:22  No. Royalton          

  138  Trent Garner, 8            14:43.9    7:22  Avon                  

  139  Hunter Simboli, 8          14:45.1    7:23  Elyria Northwood      

  140  Ian Stewart, 7             14:45.7    7:23  Avon Lake             

  141  Max Rowlett, 7             14:46.7    7:23  No. Royalton          

  142  Ellard Stolze, 8           14:47.9    7:24  Avon Lake             

  143  Brandon Riley, 7           14:50.3    7:25  Avon Lake             

  144  Zivon Stojanovski, 7       14:51.1    7:26  Avon Lake             

  145  Andrew Vontell, 7          14:52.1    7:26  Steele                

  146  Carlo Barone, 8            14:52.5    7:26  No. Royalton          

  147  Ethan Tucker, 8            14:53.6    7:27  Berea                 

  148  John Amato, 8              14:54.7    7:27  No. Royalton          

  149  Teddy Tracey, 7            14:55.8    7:28  Eastern Heights       

  150  Alec Gevry, 8              14:59.9    7:30  Open Door Christian   

  151  Yazan Rouphail, 7          15:01.9    7:31  Rocky River           

  152  Leo Goetz, 8               15:02.0    7:31  Avon                  

  153  Devon Cowling, 7           15:02.9    7:31  South Amherst         

  154  Nathan Gajowski, 7         15:03.9    7:32  No. Olmsted           

  155  Tyler Redetzki, 8          15:06.0    7:33  Berea                 

  156  Jacob Kerber, 8            15:06.1    7:33  Bay                   

  157  Matthew Willse, 7          15:11.6    7:36  Rocky River           

  158  Justin Ocheltree, 7        15:13.6    7:37  Keystone              

  159  Patrick Lee, 7             15:13.8    7:37  Westlake              

  160  Jared Bublinec, 6          15:16.3    7:38  Open Door Christian   

  161  Jared Kraus, 7             15:22.0    7:41  Ford                  

  162  Timothy Humphreys, 8       15:23.1    7:42  Open Door Christian   

  163  Matthew Zenko, 8           15:23.4    7:42  Rocky River           

  164  David Chaney, 7            15:24.1    7:42  Buckeye               

  165  Nolan Pearce, 7            15:24.4    7:42  No. Royalton          

  166  Jimmy Furio, 7             15:24.5    7:42  No. Royalton          

  167  Justin Below, 7            15:24.5    7:42  Brookside             

  168  John Osowski, 7            15:26.6    7:43  No. Royalton          

  169  Antonio Campo, 7           15:27.6    7:44  Avon Lake             

  170  Graham Kowalski, 8         15:27.9    7:44  Westlake              

  171  Austin Williams, 8         15:28.0    7:44  Avon                  

  172  Nick Rennette, 8           15:28.1    7:44  Avon                  

  173  Jackeb Milan               15:29.0    7:44  LaNgston Ms           

  174  Stefan Rakic, 7            15:29.7    7:45  No. Royalton          

  175  Geno Woodruff, 8           15:33.1    7:47  Elyria Northwood      

  176  Luke Fragomeli, 8          15:36.8    7:48  Avon Lake             

  177  Andrew Ksiezyk, 8          15:36.8    7:48  Avon                  

  178  Josh Ramirez, 7            15:40.5    7:50  Ford                  

  179  Rhavyn Ijams, 8            15:42.9    7:51  Berea                 

  180  Max Kuehne, 8              15:45.2    7:53  Elyria Northwood      

  181  Noah Vanderwyst, 7         15:45.2    7:53  Eastern Heights       

  182  Brandon Winebrenner, 8     15:47.1    7:54  Steele                

  183  Brendan Karp, 8            15:47.5    7:54  Bay                   

  184  Daniel Castillo, 8         15:48.4    7:54  Avon Lake             

  185  Jay Lin, 6                 15:48.4    7:54  Open Door Christian   

  186  Brent Cox, 8               15:50.5    7:55  Rocky River           

  187  Owen Gannon, 7             15:51.1    7:56  Avon Lake             

  188  Tyler Jurrell, 7           15:52.3    7:56  Elyria Northwood      

  189  Elijah Linville, 7         15:53.1    7:57  Rocky River           

  190  Tommy McHugh, 7            15:53.1    7:57  Westlake              

  191  Danny Fielding, 7          15:55.2    7:58  Avon                  

  192  Cody Costanzo, 7           15:56.2    7:58  No. Royalton          

  193  Andrew Link, 8             15:56.9    7:58  No. Royalton          

  194  Bryce Pember, 8            15:57.8    7:59  Steele                

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | Top 

 
  195  Gregory Johnson, 7         16:00.7    8:00  No. Royalton          



  196  Rocky Biancardi, 7         16:03.4    8:02  Elyria Northwood      

  197  Liam Reilley, 7            16:04.6    8:02  Avon                  

  198  David Smith, 8             16:05.0    8:02  Midview               

  199  Nate French, 8             16:08.0    8:04  Berea                 

  200  George Hinton, 7           16:09.9    8:05  Berea                 

  201  Matt Zelinko, 7            16:10.9    8:05  Buckeye               

  202  Joe Socha, 8               16:11.0    8:05  South Amherst         

  203  Jake Walker, 7             16:11.8    8:06  Buckeye               

  204  Elijah Newman, 8           16:12.5    8:06  Eastern Heights       

  205  Sebastian Grimm            16:15.1    8:08  LaNgston Ms           

  206  Joel Howe, 7               16:15.3    8:08  Westlake              

  207  Matt Thompson, 8           16:18.3    8:09  Westlake              

  208  Henry Neumann, 7           16:19.3    8:10  No. Royalton          

  209  Ryan Jacobeik, 7           16:21.3    8:11  Keystone              

  210  Darius Price, 8            16:23.5    8:12  Berea                 

  211  Joey Mendis, 7             16:25.4    8:13  Ford                  

  212  Michael Boothe, 8          16:25.7    8:13  Luth. West            

  213  Alec Schuerger, 7          16:26.4    8:13  Avon Lake             

  214  Alex Wichman, 8            16:27.0    8:13  Avon Lake             

  215  Brendan Fudale, 7          16:27.7    8:14  Berea                 

  216  Luke Peters, 7             16:31.1    8:16  Keystone              

  217  Taylor Adair, 7            16:34.7    8:17  Avon                  

  218  Mackie Eichenlaub, 8       16:36.6    8:18  Midview               

  219  Michael Toth, 8            16:37.7    8:19  Ford                  

  220  Kyle Beno, 7               16:38.5    8:19  Keystone              

  221  Cam Kennedy, 8             16:39.6    8:20  Buckeye               

  222  Ian Gifford, 8             16:40.5    8:20  Black River           

  223  Maison Jackson, 8          16:40.8    8:20  Wellington            

  224  Matthew Plumb, 7           16:41.0    8:20  Eastern Heights       

  225  Max Good, 7                16:42.6    8:21  Buckeye               

  226  Patrick Caughlin, 8        16:43.8    8:22  Ford                  

  227  Jack Williams, 7           16:45.8    8:23  Avon Lake             

  228  Ethan Kocak, 8             16:49.3    8:25  Brookside             

  229  Eli Arbogast               16:49.4    8:25  LaNgston Ms           

  230  Sam Bright, 7              16:53.6    8:27  Berea                 

  231  Connor Fallon, 8           16:54.2    8:27  Avon                  

  232  Oscar Demarco, 8           16:56.1    8:28  Vermilion             

  233  Mason Ramstadt, 7          16:59.9    8:30  No. Royalton          

  234  Christopher Brunst, 7      17:10.2    8:35  No. Olmsted           

  235  Maxwell Gruber, 7          17:11.1    8:36  Avon Lake             

  236  Caleb Lewis, 7             17:12.1    8:36  Elyria Northwood      

  237  Andrew Smeader, 7          17:15.1    8:38  Berea                 

  238  Ken Nedoma, 7              17:17.2    8:39  Berea                 

  239  Eric Devney, 7             17:21.5    8:41  No. Royalton          

  240  Tristan Polderman, 7       17:21.8    8:41  Elyria Northwood      

  241  Trent Porter, 7            17:22.3    8:41  Keystone              

  242  Rob Menon, 7               17:25.9    8:43  No. Royalton          

  243  Tyler Hatcher, 7           17:27.1    8:44  Eastern Heights       

  244  Pierce Barnes, 7           17:29.7    8:45  Steele                

  245  William Ridzon, 7          17:37.9    8:49  Rocky River           

  246  Aaron Cotrill, 7           17:47.9    8:54  Buckeye               

  247  Graham Keipert, 7          17:48.2    8:54  Buckeye               

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | Top 

 
  248  Matthew Hull, 7            17:59.2    9:00  No. Olmsted           

  249  Sean Dunphy, 8             18:06.4    9:03  Westlake              

  250  Jacob Kelley, 8            18:07.4    9:04  Steele                

  251  Matthew Meeker, 7          18:30.5    9:15  Avon Lake             

  252  Ian Knowlton, 8            18:31.2    9:16  Elyria Northwood      

  253  Jacob Arnold, 8            18:32.9    9:16  Berea                 

  254  Ian Elias, 8               18:40.7    9:20  Avon Lake             

  255  Matthew Laurence, 7        18:40.8    9:20  No. Royalton          



  256  Drew Ware, 7               18:41.0    9:20  Bay                   

  257  John Cadorini, 8           18:57.2    9:29  Independence          

  258  David Lebron, 7            19:09.1    9:35  Clearview             

  259  Jacob Dasbach, 8           19:10.3    9:35  Westlake              

  260  Ben Andrassy, 7            19:17.0    9:38  Bay                   

  261  Cole Albert, 7             19:41.8    9:51  Berea                 

  262  Mason Hess, 7              19:42.4    9:51  Eastern Heights       

  263  Mitchell Bruce, 8          19:48.1    9:54  Ford                  

  264  Dominic Coljohn, 8         19:58.3    9:59  No. Royalton          

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | Top 

 
  265  Joey Eucker, 7             20:08.1   10:04  Avon Lake             

  266  Dylan Morgan, 7            20:11.1   10:06  Eastern Heights       

  267  Jacob Paxton, 7            20:12.9   10:06  Eastern Heights       

  268  Zach Strouse, 8            20:30.1   10:15  Open Door Christian   

  269  James Von Pless, 8         20:41.1   10:21  Fair. Park Fairview   

  270  Mateo Moreno, 7            20:42.3   10:21  Avon                  

  271  Sam Evans, 7               21:01.8   10:31  Bay                   

  272  Ian Harris, 7              21:05.8   10:33  Avon Lake             

  273  John Boland, 7             21:18.7   10:39  Westlake              

  274  Collin Zielinski, 9        21:47.7   10:54  No. Olmsted           

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | Top 

 
  275  Philip Jones, 7            22:53.8   11:27  Avon Lake             

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | Top 

 
  276  Jimmy Konet, 7             24:55.7   12:28  No. Royalton          

  277  John Koleski, 8            25:25.1   12:43  Midview               

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | Top 

 
  278  Phillip Lefeabre           29:00.4   14:30  LaNgston Ms           
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